City of Frisco Best Value Bid 2203-036 Dallas Parkway Traffic Signal Modifications Opened 4/5/2022 2:00pm CST				Durable S 2302 Padde Grand Prairik Patrick 972-29	ock Way Dr e, TX 75050 Bryan	EAR Telecommunications, LLC 14719 US Hwy 290 E, Ste #106 Manor, TX 78653 Carlos Reyes 512-218-4200		Road Solutions LLC 1535 Snider Lane Lucas, TX 75002 Hector Bass 214-552-4278		Roadway Solutions Inc. 1425 Crescent Dr Carrollton, TX 75006 Morrie Gamini 972-245-2244	
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount Bid	Unit Bkf Price	Total Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Total Amount Bid
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$45,336.00	\$45,336.00
2	Installation of Base Mounted	6	EA	\$10,250.00	\$61,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000,00	\$1,890.00	\$11,340.00	\$5,250.00	\$31,500,00
_	Controller Cabinets		احا	\$10,230.00	301,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,540.00	\$0,250.00	231,300.00
3	Signal Head/Pedestrian Head Relocation	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$860,00	\$860.00	\$465.00	\$465.00
4	Installation of a Traffic Signal Head	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$789.00	\$1,578.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
5	Installation of a Base Mounted Traffic Signal Controller Foundation	6	EA	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,480.00	\$20,880.00	\$7,750.00	\$46,500.00
6	Removal of Pedestrian Push Button/APS Unit	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125,00	\$250,00	\$250.00	\$380,00	\$380,00	\$100.00	\$100.00
7	Install APS Unit	1	EA	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
8	Ped Pole - Install	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$750,00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
9	PED Pole - Remove	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$890,00	\$890,00	\$400,00	\$400 00
10	Radar - Install Matrix	6	EA	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
11	Radar - Install Advance	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,470.00	\$9,680.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
12	Cameras - Install Fixed Camera	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
13	Cameras - Remove Vivds Cameras	6 3060	EA LF	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$890.00	\$5,340.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
15	Cable - Matrix (Radar)		LF	\$3.00	\$9,180.00	\$2.00	\$6,120.00	\$2.78	\$8,506.60	\$3.00	\$9,180.00
16	Cable - Pigtali (radar) Procure & Install Cable - Vivds Detector	564 2954	LF	\$3.00 \$5.00	\$1,692.00 \$14,770.00	\$2.50 \$3.00	\$1,410.00 \$8,862.00	\$3,00 \$3.00	\$1,692.00 \$8,862.00	\$6.00 \$3.00	\$3,384.00 \$8,662.00
17	Cable - Ethernet	3195	ᄕ	\$3.00	\$9,585.00	\$2.00	\$6,390.00	\$2.80	\$8,946.00	\$3.00	\$9,585,00
18	Cable - Opticom Detector	4540	LF	\$3.00	\$13.620.00	\$2.00	\$9,080.00	\$2.88	\$13,075.20	\$2.00	\$9,060.00
19	Cable - Fiber/Power Cable	825	LF	\$3.00	\$2,475.00	\$2.00	\$1,650.00	\$12.00	\$9,900.00	\$4.00	\$3,300.00
20	Cable - 1C #6 Bare Wire	6200	LF	\$4.00	\$24,800.00	\$3.00	\$18,600.00	\$1.98	\$12,276.00	\$1.75	\$10,850.00
21	Cable - 1C #8 XHHW Wire	23030		\$3.00	\$69,090.00	\$2.75	\$63,332.50	\$1.87	\$43,066.10	\$1.80	\$41,454.00
22	Cable - Reinstall Cable Removed from Conduit (Per foot of conduit)	560	LF	\$3 00	\$1,680,00	\$4.00	\$2,240.00	\$1.10	\$616.00	\$1.50	\$840.00
23	Cable - 2C #12 AWG (TY C)	4465	LF	\$3.00	\$13,395.00	\$3.00	\$13,395.00	\$2.88	\$12,859.20	\$3.00	\$13,395.00
24	Cable - 7C #14 AWG (TY A)	40	LF	\$5.00	\$200,00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$4.55	\$182.00	\$3.75	\$150.00
25	Cable - 10C #14 AWG (TY A)	3110	LF	\$6.00	\$18,660.00	\$4.20	\$13,062,00	\$4.87	\$15,145.70	\$4.00	\$12,440.00
26	Cable - 20C #14 AWG (TY A)	5060	LF	\$8.00	\$40,480.00	\$6.50	\$32,890.00	\$5.00	\$25,300.00	\$7.00	\$35,420.00
27	Remove Cable from Conduit (Per foot of conduit)	560	LF	\$1.00	\$560.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.85	\$476.00	\$1.00	\$560,00
28	Conduit - 2" SCHD 40 PCV (Trench)	240	LF	\$30,00	\$7,200.00	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$16.89	\$4,053.60	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
29	Conduit - 2" SCHD 40 PCV (BORE)	2270	LF	\$48.00	\$108,960.00	\$28.00	\$63,560.00	\$29.10	\$66,057.00	\$26.00	\$59,020.00
30	Conduit - 4" SCHD 40 PCV (Trench)	300	LF	\$33.00	\$9,900 00	\$19.00	\$5,700,00	\$27.15	\$8,145.00	\$17,00	\$5,100.00
31	Conduit - 4" SCHD 40 PCV (BORE)	3365	LF	\$62.00	\$208,630.00	\$38,00	\$127,870,00	\$57.25	\$192,646.25	\$36.00	\$121,140.00
32	Removal of Conduit	310	LF	\$2.00	\$620.00	\$6.00	\$1,860.00	\$0.95	\$294.50	\$3,00	\$930.00
33	Removal of Conduit - Remove Ground Box and Apron		EA	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000,00	\$550,00	\$16,500,00	\$475.00	\$14,250.00
34	Type D Ground Box w/ Apron	36	EA	\$1,875.00	\$67,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,495.00	\$53,820.00	\$1,300,00	\$46,800,00
35	Removal of Controller Cabinet	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$700,00	\$4,200,00	\$990,00	\$5,940.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000,00
1	Removal of Controller Cabinet		1 1				i i		i .	1	l ''
36	Foundation	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,270.00	\$13,620.00	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00
37	Removal of Specialty Paving Materials	1950	SF	\$22.00	\$42,900.00	\$10.00	\$19,500.00	\$35.00	\$68,250.00	\$30.00	\$58,500.00
38	Colored Concrete Paver or Brick (Placed over 4" Concrete Pavement)	600	SF	\$118.00	\$70,800,00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$210.00	\$128,000.00	\$185.00	\$111,000.00
39	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	5	мо	\$3,800,00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
	TOTAL PRICE				\$937,697.00		\$641,271.50	I	\$931,517.35	1	\$759,891.00

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET. HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID OR AS ANY INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE. THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS. CITY OF FRISCO PURCHASING QUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLIDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL DON'TEY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.